

5 May 2025

## Town of Spring Hope Fee Schedule FY26

Cemeteries	Amount
Grave Opening	Resident \$650
	Non-resident \$850
Cremation Opening	Resident \$375
	Non-resident \$425
Plots Each	Resident \$650
	Non-resident \$1200
Administrative	
Returned Check Fee	\$30
Spring Hope Depot Refundable	\$300
Deposit	
Spring Hope Depot Rental	Monday -Thursday \$500/day
	\$1,200/day Friday, Saturday, or Sunday
	\$3,000 entire weekend (Friday-Sunday)
Park rental Fee	Half Day \$50
	Full day over 4 hours \$75
Park Rental Deposit	\$50 Refundable
Yard Sale Permit	\$5
Sanitation	
Curbside Pickup	\$23/month
Additional Carts	\$11/month each
Water and Sewer	
Utility Deposit	\$250
Reconnection Fee	\$75/occurrence
Water and Sewer Service User	See W/S Schedule
Fees	No changes proposed
Connection Fee (Tap) Water	\$1,500 minimum
Connection Fee (Tap) Sewer	\$1,500 minimum
Connection charges	Billed at project cost
Hydrant Meter	\$3,000 deposit (usage billed monthly)
	45,000 deposit (usage billed monthly)

## Town of Spring Hope, NC



	Amount
Planning and Zoning	
Zoning Certificate Application	\$55
Fence Permit Application	\$55
Recombination Subdivision	\$60
Exception Lots	\$60
Minor Subdivision	\$200 for Minor SD Plus \$10 per lot
Major Subdivision	\$400 for Major SD
	Plus \$10 per lot
Plan Review Fee	\$150 Residential
	\$200 Commercial
Review Fees Major SD and	Hourly billing rate of consulting engineer
Commercial Plan Review	
Open Space and Rec Fee	\$750/residential unit
System Development Fee	See Separate Adopted Fee Schedule
	1070
Special Use Permit	\$250
Application For A Variance	\$250
Appeal Request Application	\$250
Text Amendment Application	\$250
Application For Conditional	No longer applicable.
Use	
	4250
Map Amendment Application	\$250
	<i><b>¢</b>(0)/:</i>
Sign Permit	\$60/sign
Food Truck Application	\$100/year
Golf Cart Registration	\$10
Application	¢10F
Application Peddler/Solicitor	\$125
Permit	

## Town of Spring Hope, NC



Fines	Amount
No parking or standing	\$25
Time limited parking	\$25
Left side parking	\$25
Obstructing roadway or driveway	\$25
Parked on crosswalk	\$25
Parking across striped lines	\$25
Parking in fire lane	\$50
Handicapped parking	\$250
Littering	\$100
Police Reports	\$5
Copies (paper) of Town documents	\$5 for first page and \$1/sheet thereafter
Other Fees	
Event Permit (Unless held by Chamber or	\$150 Plus the cost of services provided by
other civic organization)	the Town